Appendix I-1, List of Insignificant Emissions Units and/or Activities
Steiner Corp. dba Alsco, Inc











Permit No.:  0730065-005-AO

Alsco, Tallahassee

	
	
	
	
	
	Annual PTE (Tons)
	 
	 
	 
	 

	EU
	Manufacturer/Model
	Heat Input (MMBtu/hr)
	Nat Gas (hr/yr)
	oil (hr/yr)
	NOx
	CO
	PM
	SO2
	VOC

	Dryer 2
	Challenge/CFGI
	2.5
	8760
	0
	1.073529
	0.901765
	0.081588
	0.006441
	0.059044

	Dryer A
	Ellis/WD7673
	2.9
	8760
	0
	1.245294
	1.046047
	0.094642
	0.007472
	0.068491

	Dryer B
	Ellis/WD7673
	2.9
	8760
	0
	1.245294
	1.046047
	0.094642
	0.007472
	0.068491

	Dryer 7
	Alliance/AT120 N RMF 6G1 WO1
	0.3
	8760
	0
	0.128824
	0.108212
	0.009791
	0.000773
	0.007085

	Finishing Tunnel
	Colmac/CTU-190 G/S
	0.8
	8760
	0
	0.343529
	0.288565
	0.026108
	0.002061
	0.018894

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


